## NO5000001805

·
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Dusiness Elluty Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



500054486625

08/01/05--01034--015 \*\*99.00

05/16/05-01006-009 \*\*78.75

OS AUG -- I PH 12: 36

8/1/25 BUK 1005-24883

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32314					-
SUBJECT: Fusion Impa	ct inc (PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUI</u>	DE SUFFIX)		
Enclosed is an original a	nd one(1) copy of the Arti	icles of Incorporation and a	check for:	•	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	<b>⊿</b> \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED		
				•	
FROM:	Maria J Marks Name (F	rinted or typed)	_		يخ
	2820 Oak Drive	Address	<u>.</u> .	-	。 式像**
	West Palm Beach Fl 3340 City,	6 State & Zip	<u> </u>	. •	e ., de

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

561-452-2458



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

June 20, 2005

MARIA J. MARKS 2820 OAK DR. W. PALM BEACH, FL 33406

SUBJECT: FUSION IMPACT INC Ref. Number: W05000024883

Memo #: 55775-N

This letter is to inform you that your check number 131 for \$78.75, which was dated May 9, 2005 and submitted for FUSION IMPACT INC has been returned to us by your bank because of NONSUFFICIENT FUNDS.

We are notifying you because our records indicate that the paperwork for FUSION IMPACT INC has not been filed and was returned to you because of deficiencies in the document. If you send the document back to us to be filed, be sure to enclose a cashier's check or money order in the amount of \$93.75. This will cover the unpaid check and also the service fee required by law under section 215.34, Florida Statutes.

When sending the cashier's check or money order, please indicate that it is a replacement for the returned check mentioned above. Also, please include in your response the Debit Memo number given above. Send your response to:

Division of Corporation Attn: B. KITCHENS P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

If you have any questions you may contact me at (850) 245-6900.

Melinda Lilliston Administrative Assistant Bureau of Commercial Recording



May 17, 2005

MARIA J. MARKS 2820 OAK DR. W. PALM BEACH, FL 33406

SUBJECT: FUSION IMPACT INC Ref. Number: W05000024883

We have received your document for FUSION IMPACT INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6840.

Bruce W Kitchens Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 405A00035327

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME	
The name of the corporation shall be:	
Fusion Impact Inc	05 AUG - 1 PM 12: 36
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:	IMPLANTAGEE, LEGINOM
2820 Oak Drive West Palm Beach FI 33406	· ·
ARTICLE III PURPOSE  The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
To work with young boys in the inner city teaching them the various aspects of competitive cheerleading and dance.	
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION  The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:	
Directors are appointed every five years.	
ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): Maria J Marks 2820 Oak Drive West Palm Beach FI 33406 President	to the transfer of the second section (
Brendon M Brown 2820 Oak Drive West Palm Beach Fl 33406 Treasurer	
Georgette P Marks 3902 Helene Dr Boynton Beach Fl 33436 Secretary	
ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDITOR The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the register Maria J Marks 2820 Oak Drive West Palm Beach Fl 33406	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Maria J Marks 2820 Dak Arive	
West Palm Beach F1 33406	*******
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated co n this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and a	
Marie Marks	05/09/2005
Signature/Registered Agent	Date

Signature/Incorporator